
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AWARDING A BID AND 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $2,582,081.40 WITH SJ LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD FOR THE 

WALNUT BRANCH PHASE II 24 INCH SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WHEREAS, the City received ten bids from contractors who submitted their responses to the City’s request 

for replacement of the Walnut Branch 24-inch sewer line with approximately 2000 linear feet of new line; 

and 

WHEREAS, the bids ranged from a low base bid of $1,794,288.00 from Vaca Underground Utilities, Inc. to a 

high of $4,464,515.75 from Atlas Construction Corp.; and 

WHEREAS, the low bidder’s project experience and overall references did not meet the criteria for the scope 

of this project; and 

WHEREAS, after reviewing the bids and determining the bidders qualifications City staff, along with the City’s 

engineering firm, recommends awarding the contract, along with the bid additive alternate, to the second 

lowest bidder: SJ Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd. 

OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   The City Council hereby awards the bid in the amount of $2,582,081.40 for the Walnut Branch 

Phase II, 24-inch sewer line replacement to SJ Louis Construction of Texas, LTD. 

The City Manager is authorized to execute a construction contract with SJ Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd in 

the amount of $2,582,081.40 for the construction of the Walnut Branch Phase II, 24 Inch Sewer Line 

Replacement Project. 

SECTION 2.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of July 2020. 

  

       _____________________________________ 

       DON KEIL 

       MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________ 

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 


